
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1852
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2017
MGNREGS
Ray, Shri Partha Pratim

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds provided to various States, under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during the last three years, State/UT-wise including West Bengal;

(b) the number of workers benefited/ likely to be benefited under MGNREGS during the last and the current year in various States, State/UT-wise and Genderwise;

(c) the number of days for which employment is provided under the said scheme at present along with the wages fixed, State/UT-wise;
and

(d) whether any State or States are not been able to spend the allocated funds under MGNREGS and if so, the details thereof,
State/UT-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): Details of Central fund released to States including West Bengal under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) during the last three years is at Annexure-I.

(b): State/UT-wise and Gender-wise details of employment provided under the MGNREGS during the last year and current year (as on 24.07.2017) is at Annexure-II.

(c): State-wise prevailing minimum wage rates and average days of employment provided per household under MGNREGA during current Financial Year 2017-18 are given at Annexure-III.

(d): Details of expenditure under the MGNREGS during the last three years is given at Annexure-IV.
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